Raffle

Please remember to return
raffle books. If you wish to
sell more books please see
the school office. All children
who sell a book will go in the
draw to win a prize. There
will also be prizes for those
who sell the most books.
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Yr 4 Waitawheta Camp

Our Yr 4 tamariki departed for
Waitawheta Camp this
morning.

Parent Helpers: Nicole
Pizzini, Trish Clarke, Scott
Gillard, Nick Hunter, Jacqui
Jubber, Hannah Burndred and
James Wilson.

Teachers: Whaea Ngapera,
Miss J, Whaea Tray and
Whaea Rosé.

Yr 3 Camp

Thank you to all the parents
who assisted with our
overnight stay camp and daily
activities. The tamariki had a
wonderful time and it was
great to see the learning that
has occurred in the classroom
come to fruition in the outdoor
field.

Monday 3 November
Thursday 6 November

Tuesday 11 November
(postponement date:
Weds 12th Nov)
Friday 14 November

Tuesday 18 - Friday 21st
November

Thursday 20 November
(Postponement date: Fri
21st Nov)

Wednesday 26 November
Thursday 27 November
Tuesday 2 December
Friday 5 December
Tuesday 9 December
Wed 10 December

Tues 27 January 2025

Mon 2 February 2026

Facebook
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Honey Bees

A swarm of bees made themselves home in one of the trees at the front of
school on Friday. This provided a great experience, from inside, for the
children. Thanks to everyone who co-operated with our change of plans for th
end of day departure.
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Virtues

The following children’s names were drawn out for virtue rewards:

Junior: Ivy Rope, Room 7 for showing the virtue of KINDNESS : MANAAKITANGA
Middle: Hunter-Lee Anderson, Room 2 for showing the virtue of TOLERANCE :
TUKUMARIE
Senior: Jayden Takirau, Room 5 for showing the virtue of RESPECT: WHAKAUTE

The children will join me at the Wagon Wheel for a Hot Chocolate.
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Touch - Wednesday 5th November

The venue for Touch is Campbell Park. Fields will be labelled. Please make sure your team is on the
field and ready to start at 3:30pm or 4pm.

Game times for Wednesday 5th November:
3:30pm - MS Chiefs (Y1/2) vs -Tauhei Tigers Field 5A

3:30pm - MS Panthers (Y3/4) vs SJ Thunder - Field 7A
4:00pm - MS Storm (Y1/2) vs - Tatuanui Epics - Field 5A
4:00pm - MS Warriors (Y1/2) vs SJ Heat - Field 5B
4:00pm - MS Eels (Y3/4) vs DSS Knights - Field 6B
4:00pm - MS Broncos (Y5/6) vs DSS Warriors - Field 2
4:00pm - MS Cowboys (Y5/6) vs DSS Raiders - Field 3
4:00pm - MS Raiders (Y5/6) vs DSS Titans - Field 4
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